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    设备用途及功能：
    本机用于套装工艺门的加工制作，可对门边的表面进行完美的贴饰。
    Function:
    The machine can be used to process all kinds of artificial door and the preface of door can be wrapped perfectly.
    设备特性及主要配置：
    1、机身加长，设和对复杂形状的门边进行贴饰。
    2、本机使用加宽型刮胶箱。涂胶宽度470mm，可完成对门边线的包覆加工。
    3、底轮、压轮均采用铝基硅橡胶轮，耐磨性好，不粘胶，使用寿命长。
    4、传动系统采用高精度齿轮，传动精度高，耐磨损。
    5、卷纸机构用气胀轴设计制造，调整使用方便灵活。
    Features and Main installation:
    1、The frame is lengthened,so it is especially suitable for wrapping the complicated door.
    2、The glue box is widen.The gelatinzing is 470mm wide.It can wrap the sideline of door.
    3、Bottom wheel and pressing wheel are using silicon rubber aluminum wheel.They are hard to abrade.It does not stick to the hot sol and wearable.
    4、The transmission system adopts the high precise gears.which is precise and hard to abrade.
    5、The paper-rolling system is made by air-expanden reel.It is convenient and flexible to use and regulate.
    技术参数（Technical Specifications）：
    外形尺寸（Exterior size）： 5700mm*790mm*2100mm
    涂胶方式（Way of gluing）： 刮胶油性包覆胶（Scale the oil-solution glue）
    涂胶宽度（Width of glue）： 470mm
    最大加工高度（Maximum height of the work piece）： 220mm
    加工长度（Maximum lenght of the work piece）： 400mm~无限（Unlimit）
    送料速度（Speed of working）： 2~80m/min
    总功率（General power）： 10KW
    整机重量（Weight）： 3T 



        济南利鸿机械有限公司位于济南的东部地区，是一个年轻的有生命力的企业，本着高品质、高效率、高技术的工作原则在木工机械行业中努力的拼搏。诚信是公司的基本工作方针。 本公司主要生产木工机械（覆膜机、板材包覆机、分切机、正负异形压机等）但从技术创新方面考虑，又增加了一套流程，已达到自给自足、自主创新的目的。可以全方面满足客户需求，可谓用户最理想的生产商！ 我们公司不同于一般的企业实体，我们最大的优势在于创新，科技是公司发展的最主要动力。

